Ferrum (3-10-0, 0-7-0) -vs- East. Mennonite (7-4-3, 4-1-2)

10/14/2023 at Harrisonburg (EMU Turf Field)

Date: 10/14/2023 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Stadiams B urt Field Ferrum 9 0 0
Officials: East. Mennonite 2 4 6
Ferrum O East. Mennonite 6
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
DEF 4 Ginocchi, Daniel 1 0O 0 o 87 GK 1 Arledge, Andrew 0 0O 0 O 70
MID 6 Walie, Amanuel 0 0 0 O 79 MID 4 Schrock, Kaden 1 0O 0 O 39
MID 8 Nolasco, Erick 0 0O 0 o 58 MID 8 Dula, Mesa 1 1 1 0 62
FWD 12 Rausch, Payton 2 0O 0 O 71 MID 10 Yoder, Simon 2 2 1 0 53
MID 16 Torres-Cortes, Andres 1 0O 0 o 76 FWD 11 DeVault, Ford 4 1 1 1 47
DEF 17 Harrison, Callum 0 0O 0 O 49 DEF 16 Mejia Arteaga, Itzar 0 0O 0 O 36
FWD 18 Brooks, Jadon 0 0O 0 o 77 FWD 17 Morales Bonilla, Ariel 2 2 1 2 47
MID 25 Udoto, Alvin 1 0 0 o 42 FWD 19 Acocella, Hudson 1 i 0 1 90
DEF 27 Galpin, Leo 1 1 0 O 78 FWD 23 King, Josiah 0 0O 0 O 42
FWD 29 Nicacio, Jonathan 3 1 0 O 63 DEF 25 Darrow, Logan 1 1 0 O 90
GK 98 Arzillo, Michael 0 0O 0 o 90 MID 28 Santistaban, Chris 0 0O 0 O 71
Substitutes Substitutes
DEF 2 Crossan, Braden 0 0O 0 o 12 GK 0 Foltz, Andrew 0 0O 0 O 20
DEF 3 Pheng, Maxwell 0 0O 0 o 25 FWD 5 Spalding, Joel 3 i 0 O 32
MID 5 Girardi, Nathan 0 0O 0 o 4 FWD 9 Portillo, Dimas 0 0O 0 O 23
FWD 7 McKinney, Jaedyn 0 0O 0 O 21 MID 12 Huey, Bryce 0 0O 0 O 42
FWD 10 Cirignaco, Massimo 1 0O 0 O 41 DEF 13 Graf, Bryce 0 0 0 1 28
FWD 11 Laduca, Damiano 0 0O 0 o 42 MID 14 Valladares, Kevin 0 0O 0 O 12
FWD 13 Ceballos-Medina, Anthony 0 0O 0 o 39 DEF 18 Arledge, Matthew 1 1 1 0 51
MID 14 Ortiz, Federic 0 0O 0 o 8 MID 20 Rios Sanchez, Edwin 0 0O 0 O 37
DEF 15 Simms, Jacob 0 0O 0 o 3 DEF 21 Montero-Orihuela, Matthew 0 0O 0 O 19
MID 36 Saunders, Aidan 0 0O 0 o0 25 FWD 22 Cesar, Yan 0 0O 0 O 36
Totals 10 2 0 0 990 MID 24 Torres, Derek 0 0O 0 O 15
FWD 35 Maloney, Josh 2 2 1 0 28
Totals 18 12 6 5 990
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
98 Arzillo, Michael 90:00 6 5
Totals 6 5 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Foltz, Andrew 20:06 0
1 Arledge, Andrew 69:54 2
Totals 2
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Ferrum 3 10 Ferrum 4 1 5
East. Mennonite 6 12 18 East. Mennonite 3 3 6
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Ferrum 2 4 6 Ferrum 6 7 13
East. Mennonite 2 0 2 East. Mennonite 4 5 9
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
GOAL by EMU Yoder, Simon Assist by DeVault,
07:53 EMU  Simon Yoder Ford DeVault , Ariel Morales Bonilla Ford and Morales Bonilla, Ariel.
25:03 EMU  Ariel Morales Bonilla GOAL by EMU Morales Bonilla, Ariel.
GOAL by EMU Dula, Mesa Assist by Morales
53:38 EMU Mesa Dula Ariel Morales Bonilla Bonilla, Ariel.
56:58 EMU  Ford DeVault EMU Ford DeVault PENALTY KICK GOAL.
63:13 EMU  Matthew Arledge GOAL by EMU Arledge, Matthew.



GOAL by EMU Maloney, Josh Assist by Acocella,
75:24 EMU  Josh Maloney Hudson Acocella , Bryce Graf Hudson and Graf, Bryce.

Cautions and Ejections: 56:58 (YELLOW), #8 Erick Nolasco (FCO) 62:13 (YELLOW), #4 Daniel Ginocchi (FCO) 73:31 (YELLOW), #7
Jaedyn McKinney (FCO)



Play By Play

Time Team Play

00:00 EMU Arledge, Andrew at goalie for East. Mennonite

00:00 FCO Arzillo, Michael at goalie for Ferrum

00:32 FCO Foul on Brooks, Jadon.

03:47 EMU Foul on Schrock, Kaden.

06:04 FCO Corner kick [06:04].

06:36 FCO Corner kick [06:36].

06:59 FCO Shot by FCO Nicacio, Jonathan, out left.

07:53 EMU GOAL by EMU Yoder, Simon Assist by DeVault, Ford and Morales Bonilla, Ariel.
Ferrum 0, East. Mennonite 1

08:34 EMU Corner kick [08:34].

09:12 EMU Shot by EMU DeVault, Ford, top woodwork.

09:24 EMU Foul on Mejia Arteaga, Itzar.

10:35 FCO Corner kick [10:35].

11:16 FCO Shot by FCO Udoto, Alvin.

11:40 FCO Shot by FCO Torres-Cortes, Andres.

11:45 FCO Corner kick [11:45].

12:15 FCO Shot by FCO Galpin, Leo, top, saved by Arledge, Andrew.

14:22 EMU Foul on DeVault, Ford.

15:25 FCO Foul on Harrison, Callum.

16:14 EMU Offside against East. Mennonite.

16:51 EMU Corner kick [16:51].

17:20 EMU Shot by EMU Yoder, Simon, bottom center, saved by Arzillo, Michael.

17:42 FCO Shot by FCO Nicacio, Jonathan, out left.

19:46 FCO Shot by FCO Rausch, Payton, out top.

21:13 FCO Shot by FCO Nicacio, Jonathan, bottom center, saved by Arledge, Andrew.

21:36 FCO Foul on Galpin, Leo.

22:28 EMU Shot by EMU Schrock, Kaden, out top.

22:43 EMU EMU substitution: Huey, Bryce for Schrock, Kaden.

22:43 EMU EMU substitution: Arledge, Matthew for Mejia Arteaga, Itzar.

23:47 FCO Foul on Walie, Amanuel.

24:25 EMU Shot by EMU Acocella, Hudson, bottom center, saved by Arzillo, Michael.

24:34 EMU Corner kick [24:34].

25:03 EMU GOAL by EMU Morales Bonilla, Ariel.
Ferrum 0, East. Mennonite 2

25:03 FCO FCO substitution: Ceballos-Medina, Anthony for Nicacio, Jonathan.

25:23 FCO Foul on Udoto, Alvin.

27:30 EMU Foul on King, Josiah.

28:31 EMU EMU substitution: Cesar, Yan for King, Josiah.

28:31 FCO FCO substitution: Laduca, Damiano for Udoto, Alvin.

32:16 FCO FCO substitution: Cirignaco, Massimo for Harrison, Callum.

33:10 EMU EMU substitution: Rios Sanchez, Edwin for Yoder, Simon.

33:10 EMU EMU substitution: Portillo, Dimas for DeVault, Ford.

33:18 EMU EMU substitution: Graf, Bryce for Morales Bonilla, Ariel.

39:34 FCO Foul on Galpin, Leo.

40:10 EMU Offside against East. Mennonite.

41:17 EMU EMU substitution: Maloney, Josh for Dula, Mesa.

41:17 FCO FCO substitution: McKinney, Jaedyn for Rausch, Payton.

45:00 0 End of period [45:00].

45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

FOR FCO: , #98 Arzillo, Michael, #4 Ginocchi, Daniel, #6 Walie, Amanuel, #8 Nolasco, Erick, #12 Rausch, Payton,
#16 Torres-Cortes, Andres, #17 Harrison, Callum, #18 Brooks, Jadon, #25 Udoto, Alvin, #27 Galpin, Leo, #29
45:00 FCO Nicacio, Jonathan.

FOR EMU: , #1 Arledge, Andrew, #4 Schrock, Kaden, #8 Dula, Mesa, #10 Yoder, Simon, #11 DeVault, Ford, #16
Mejia Arteaga, Itzar, #17 Morales Bonilla, Ariel, #19 Acocella, Hudson, #23 King, Josiah, #25 Darrow, Logan, #28
45:00 EMU Santistaban, Chris.

45:00 EMU EMU substitution: Schrock, Kaden for Huey, Bryce.
45:00 EMU EMU substitution: Dula, Mesa for Maloney, Josh.
45:00 EMU EMU substitution: Yoder, Simon for Rios Sanchez, Edwin.

45:00 EMU EMU substitution: DeVault, Ford for Portillo, Dimas.



45:
45:
45:
45:
45:
45:
45:
48:
49:
49:
50:
143

51

53:
53:

55:
144
56:
56:
56:

55

56:

57:
57:
57:
57:
57:
57:
58:
60:
60:
61:
62:
62:
62:
62:
62:
63:

63
63

75:
75:
77:
77:

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

48
37

22
38

36
24
33
58

58

149
149
64:
64:
64:
64:
68:
69:
69:
70:
71:
72:
72:
72:
73:
74:
75:

43
43
43
54
12
54
54
21
26
04
35
53
31
59
24

24
24
05
05

EMU
EMU
EMU
FCO
FCO
FCO
FCO
EMU
FCO
FCO
EMU
EMU
FCO
EMU

EMU
EMU
EMU
EMU
FCO
FCO
EMU

EMU
EMU
EMU
EMU
FCO
FCO
FCO
EMU
FCO
EMU
FCO
FCO
EMU
EMU
FCO
EMU

EMU
FCO
EMU
FCO
FCO
FCO
EMU
EMU
FCO
EMU
EMU
EMU
FCO
EMU
FCO
FCO
EMU

FCO
FCO
EMU
EMU

EMU substitution:
EMU substitution:
EMU substitution:
FCO substitution:
FCO substitution:
FCO substitution:
FCO substitution:

Mejia Arteaga, Itzar for Arledge, Matthew.
Morales Bonilla, Ariel for Graf, Bryce.

King, Josiah for Cesar, Yan.

Rausch, Payton for McKinney, Jaedyn.

Harrison, Callum for Cirignaco, Massimo.

Udoto, Alvin for Laduca, Damiano.

Nicacio, Jonathan for Ceballos-Medina, Anthony.

Corner kick [48:00].

Offside against Ferrum.

Foul on Walie, Amanuel.

Foul on King, Josiah.

Shot by EMU DeVault, Ford.

Foul on Nolasco, Erick.

GOAL by EMU Dula, Mesa Assist by Morales Bonilla, Ariel.

Ferrum 0, East. Mennonite 3

Shot by EMU DeVault, Ford, top woodwork.
Corner kick [55:44].

Shot by EMU Morales Bonilla, Ariel, bottom center, saved by Arzillo, Michael.

Shot by EMU Darrow, Logan, bottom center, Team save.
Yellow card on FCO Nolasco, Erick.

Foul on Nolasco, Erick

EMU Ford DeVault PENALTY KICK GOAL.

EMU substitution:
EMU substitution:

EMU substitution

Ferrum 0, East. Mennonite 4
Cesar, Yan for DeVault, Ford.
Huey, Bryce for Mejia Arteaga, Itzar.

: Spalding, Joel for Morales Bonilla, Ariel.
EMU substitution:
FCO substitution:
FCO substitution:

Torres, Derek for King, Josiah.
Crossan, Braden for Nolasco, Erick.
McKinney, Jaedyn for Udoto, Alvin.

Foul on Torres-Cortes, Andres.

EMU substitution:
FCO substitution:

Arledge, Matthew for Schrock, Kaden.
Cirignaco, Massimo for Harrison, Callum.

Foul on Torres, Derek.

Shot by FCO Rausch, Payton.

Yellow card on FCO Ginocchi, Daniel.
Shot by EMU Spalding, Joel.

Shot by EMU Spalding, Joel.

Foul on Cirignaco, Massimo.

GOAL by EMU Arledge, Matthew.

EMU substitution:
FCO substitution:
EMU substitution:
FCO substitution:
FCO substitution:

Ferrum 0, East. Mennonite 5
Rios Sanchez, Edwin for Yoder, Simon.
Laduca, Damiano for Rausch, Payton.
Maloney, Josh for Dula, Mesa.
Saunders, Aidan for Walie, Amanuel.
Pheng, Maxwell for Brooks, Jadon.

Foul on Cirignaco, Massimo.
Foul on Cesar, Yan.

EMU substitution:
FCO substitution:
EMU substitution:

Foltz, Andrew for Arledge, Andrew.
Ceballos-Medina, Anthony for Crossan, Braden.

Montero-Orihuela, Matthew for Santistaban, Chris.

Shot by EMU Maloney, Josh, bottom right, saved by Arzillo, Michael.
Foul on Torres, Derek.
Shot by FCO Ginocchi, Daniel, out right.

EMU substitution:

Graf, Bryce for Torres, Derek.

Yellow card on FCO McKinney, Jaedyn.
Foul on Cirignaco, Massimo.

GOAL by EMU Maloney, Josh Assist by Acocella, Hudson and Graf, Bryce.

FCO substitution:
FCO substitution:
EMU substitution:
EMU substitution:

Ferrum 0, East. Mennonite 6
Walie, Amanuel for Torres-Cortes, Andres.
Rausch, Payton for McKinney, Jaedyn.
Valladares, Kevin for Cesar, Yan.
Portillo, Dimas for Huey, Bryce.
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FCO substitution: Brooks, Jadon for Galpin, Leo.
Corner kick [77:26].

Offside against Ferrum.

FCO substitution: Ortiz, Federic for Nicacio, Jonathan.
Corner kick [82:22].

Offside against East. Mennonite.

Shot by EMU Spalding, Joel, bottom center, saved by Arzillo, Michael.
Foul on Graf, Bryce.

FCO substitution: Girardi, Nathan for Rausch, Payton.
Shot by FCO Cirignaco, Massimo, out top.

FCO substitution: Simms, Jacob for Ginocchi, Daniel.
End of period [90:00].



